
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 01/19/11 – 02/16/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.
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A Christian losing 
Salvation

Meekness

Importance of 
Forgiveness

Forgiveness

01/25/11

02/01/11

02/08/11

02/15/11

12:30 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

12:00 PM

25.00

24.00

25.00

20.00

Rev. Ruben Diaz and Sister Sylvia 
Berroa discuss the topic of how a 
Christian can lose the salvation.  
The best way to respond to this 
theme is examining what the Bible 
says on examples, which happens 
in the salvation and what it 
implies to lose it.  Also they 
announce the upcoming events to 
celebrate Rev. Maritza Nelson 
Pastor’s Day.  
Sister Sylvia Berroa first reports 
the upcoming banquet for Rev. 
Andy Torres.  In this program, 
Sister Sylvia Berroa talks about 
meekness, and how to keep calm 
in the midst of hard times, 
especially during these troubling 
times and how to be certain of 
oneself and gain confidence to rise 
above all doubt and self-pity.  
Sister Sylvia Berroa and guest 
speaker Sunilda Sanchez talks 
about the importance of forgiving 
one another.  Knowing that if we 
do not forgive others, the 
heavenly Father will not forgive 
our offenses.  We must all do our 
best to try and become a civil and 
great society and thus we must 
remember to show forgiveness 
unto others.
How many times will I have to 
forgive those who hurt me?  Sister 
Sylvia Berroa discusses the 
different scenarios of having to 
forgive and how to cope with 
oneself into helping to move on 
from being wronged.  Also an 
announcement of the coming 
event of The State of the Borough 
address.


