## Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/19/11 – 02/16/11

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of issue	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration (in min)	Narration of type and Description of Program
Community Issues	A Christian losing Salvation	01/25/11	12:30 PM	25.00	Rev. Ruben Diaz and Sister Sylvia Berroa discuss the topic of how a Christian can lose the salvation. The best way to respond to this theme is examining what the Bible says on examples, which happens in the salvation and what it implies to lose it. Also they announce the upcoming events to celebrate Rev. Maritza Nelson
Community Issues	Meekness	02/01/11	12:00 PM	24.00	Pastor's Day. Sister Sylvia Berroa first reports the upcoming banquet for Rev. Andy Torres. In this program, Sister Sylvia Berroa talks about meekness, and how to keep calm in the midst of hard times, especially during these troubling times and how to be certain of oneself and gain confidence to rise above all doubt and self-pity.
Community Issues	Importance of Forgiveness	02/08/11	12:30 PM	25.00	Sister Sylvia Berroa and guest speaker Sunilda Sanchez talks about the importance of forgiving one another. Knowing that if we do not forgive others, the heavenly Father will not forgive our offenses. We must all do our best to try and become a civil and great society and thus we must remember to show forgiveness unto others.
Community Issues	Forgiveness	02/15/11	12:00 PM	20.00	How many times will I have to forgive those who hurt me? Sister Sylvia Berroa discusses the different scenarios of having to forgive and how to cope with oneself into helping to move on from being wronged. Also an announcement of the coming event of The State of the Borough address.